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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA
NEW ALBANY DIVISION

IN RE: ) Chapter 11
)
EASTERN LIVESTOCK CO., LLC, ) Case No. 10-93904-BHL-11
)
Debtor. ) Hon. Basil H. Lorch 111

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL OMNIBUS HEARING DATES

James A. Knauer, the chapter 11 trustee appointed in this case, has been advised

by the Court that, to the extent necessary, the Court has scheduled the following additional

omnibus hearing dates and starting times:

Hearing Date Time Dial-In Passcode
October 25, 2011 3:00 p.m. EDT 1-888-399-7768 586676#
November 15, 2011 1:30 p.m. EST 1-888-399-7768 586676#
December 14, 2011 10:00 a.m. EST 1-888-399-7768 586676#

The above hearings will be held in the United States Courthouse, 121 W. Spring

Street, Room 103, New Albany, Indiana. A proposed agenda will be filed with the Bankruptcy

Court at least one (1) day prior to each hearing date.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER & DANIELS LLP

By: /s/ Terry E. Hall

James M. Carr (#3128-49) Counsel for James A. Knauer, Chapter 11 Trustee
Robert K. Stanley (#1745-49)
Terry E. Hall (#22041-49)

Dustin R. DeNeal (#27535-49)
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, IN 46204-1782
Telephone: (317) 237-0300
Facsimile: (317) 237-1000
jim.carr@bakerd.com
robert.stanley@bakerd.com
terry.hall@bakerd.com
dustin.deneal@bakerd.com
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Wendy W. Ponader (#14633-49)
Baker & Daniels LLP

600 East 96th Street, Suite 600
Indianapolis, IN 46240
Telephone: (317) 569-9600
Facsimile: (317) 569-4800
wendy.ponader@bakerd.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 24, 2011, a copy of the foregoing pleading was filed
electronically. Notice of this filing will be sent to the following parties through the Court's
Electronic Case Filing System. Parties may access this filing through the Court's system.
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John Huffaker
john.huffaker@sprouselaw.com

Kelly Greene McConnell
lisahughes@givenspursley.com

Walter Scott Newbern
wsnewbern@msn.com

Timothy T. Pridmore
tpridmore@moc;jllp.com

Sandra D. Freeburger
sfreeburger@dsf-atty.com
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Michael W. McClain
mike@kentuckytrial.com

Christopher E. Baker
cbaker@hklawfirm.com

David A. Laird
david.laird@moyewhite.com

Jeffrey J. Graham
jgraham@taftlaw.com

Kent A Britt
kabritt@vorys.com

Jeffrey L Hunter
jeff.hunter@usdoj.gov

Jason W. Cottrell
jwc@stuartlaw.com

William E Smith
wsmith@k-glaw.com

James Edwin McGhee
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Christopher E. Baker
cbaker@hklawfirm.com

Trevor L. Earl
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Joshua N. Stine
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Susan K. Roberts
skr@stuartlaw.com

Thomas C Scherer
tscherer@binghammchale.com

Jerald I. Ancel
jancel@taftlaw.com

David Alan Domina
dad@dominalaw.com

Jill Zengler Julian
Jill.Julian@usdoj.gov

Michael Wayne Oyler
moyler@rwsvlaw.com

| further certify that on August 24, 2011, a copy of the foregoing pleading was served via
electronic mail transmission on the following:

Ashley S. Rusher
asr@blancolaw.com
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Darla J. Gabbitas

darla.gabbitas@moyewhite.com

/s/ Terry E. Hall






